High Density Dual Port Series connectors utilize two high density
connectors vertically stacked and assembled into a single connector
unit, which permits saving of panel and printed board space, and
decreases final assembly costs.
High Density Dual Port Series connectors are professional quality
connectors recommended for use in sheltered, non-
corrosive indoor and outdoor environments having normal ventilation.
Connector contact variants are 15, 26, 44 and 62. Connector  gen-

Positronic
Industries, Inc.13
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Following Steps 1 Through 9
Insert “0” When Step Is Not Used
STEP 1 - Basic Series
STEP 2 - DD Series Connector Variants
15, 26, 44, 62
STEP 3 - Connector Gender
M - Male
F - Female
STEP 4 - Locking, Polarizing, Mounting and
Push-On Fastener Systems
0 - None.
R2 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector
with 4-40 Thread Fixed Female Jackscrews with
Cross Bar.
R6 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector
with 0.120 [3.05] Ø Mounting Hole with Cross Bar.
R7 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector
with 4-40 Threads with Cross Bar.
R8 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector
with 4-40 Locknut with Cross Bar.
N2 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector
with 4-40 Thread Fixed Female Jackscrews with
Cross Bar and Push-on Fastener.
N6 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector
with 0.120 [3.05] Ø Mounting Hole with Cross Bar
with Push-on Fastener.
N7 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector
with 4-40 Threads with Cross Bar and with Push-on
Fastener.
N8 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector
with 4-40 Locknut with Cross Bar and with Push-on
Fastener.
V3 - Lock Tab, connector front panel mounted.
V5 - Lock Tab, connector rear panel mounted.
T - Fixed Female Jackscrews.
T2 - Fixed Female Jackscrews.
T6 - Fixed Male and Female Polarized.
STEP 8 - Shell Options
0 - Zinc Plated with Dichromate Seal.
X - Tin Plated.
Z – Tin Plated and Dimpled - male
connector only
STEP 9 - Special Options
Consult Sales Department.
1 2 3 4
DDA 44 F N6T
5
44
8
X
96
F
7
N6T
DDA Series
DDB Series
DDC Series
Options are the
same as for